
Day Date Time Event Location

Friday 12/04/2024 10am-3pm Girls U9-U15 Tournament. Free & open to all. Contact claire.munday@buckscricket.co.uk for more info. The Radcliffe School Sports Hall

Sunday 14/04/2024 11:00 Bucks Men NCCA T20 XI vs Oxfordshire. Nurton/York Trophy High Wycombe CC

Sunday 21/04/2024 11:00 Bucks Men 1st XI vs Herefordshire. T20 x2. Aston Rowant CC

Sunday 28/04/2024 11:00 Bucks Men NCCA T20 XI vs Bedfordshire. T20 x2. High Wycombe CC

Sunday 05/05/2024 13:00 Bucks Super 9s Disability Team vs Berkshire. T20. Gerrards Cross CC

Monday 06/05/2024 11:00 Bucks Men NCCA T20 XI vs Hertfordshire. T20 x2. Beaconsfield CC

Monday 06/05/2024 Bucks Womens 1st XI vs Hertfordshire. 50 Overs. Dinton CC

Sunday 19/05/2024 10:30 Boys U11-13 Regional T20 Day & Girls U11 & U13 vs Hertfordshire. Berkhamsted School

Sunday 26/05/2024 13:00 Bucks Super 9s Disability Team vs Oxfordshire. T20. Cublington CC

Sunday 09/06/2024 13:00 Bucks Super 9s Disability Team vs Northamptonshire. T20. Great Brickhill CC

Sunday 09/06/2024 11:00 Bucks Men NCCA Trophy XI vs Devon. 50 Overs. High Wycombe CC

Sunday 16/06/2024 13:00 Bucks Super 9s Disability Team vs Cricket East. T20. TBC

Sunday 16/06/2024 10:30 Bucks Womens 1st XI vs Hertfordshire & Suffolk. 20 Overs. High Wycombe CC

Sunday 16/06/2024 10:30 Boys U11-13 Regional T20 Day, Girls U11 Internal & Girls U12 & U13 vs Cricket East. Berkhamsted School

Sunday 23/06/2024 9am - 3pm. A Game For All Day. More information to follow. Kingsbrook School Outdoors - Aylesbury

Sunday 23/06/2024 11:00 Bucks Men NCCA Trophy XI vs Berkshire. 50 Overs. Chesham CC

Sunday 30/06/2024 11:00 Bucks Womens 1st XI vs Suffolk. 50 Overs. Holmer Green CC

Sunday - Tuesday 14/07/24 - 16/07/24 11:00 Bucks Men NCCA Championship XI vs Suffolk. 3 day game. Tring Park CC

Monday 22/07/2024 Bucks Men 1st XI vs Leicestershire. 50 over Showcase game. Grace Road, Leicester

Tuesday 30/07/24 - 01/08/24 11:00 Bucks Boys U18 vs Oxfordshire. ECB County Championship 3 Day Game. Winchmore Hill CC (Penn)

Tuesday 06/08/2024 10am - 2pm U11s Boys & Girls Free Summer Street Cricket Competition. Contact samina.mehrab@buckscricket.co.uk for more info. Kingsbrook School Sports Hall - Aylesbury

Wednesday 07/08/2024 10am - 1pm U15s Boys & Girls Free Summer Street Cricket Competition. Contact samina.mehrab@buckscricket.co.uk for more info. Kingsbrook School Sports Hall - Aylesbury

Thursday 08/08/2024 5 - 8pm Women's & Girls' Free Summer Street Cricket Competition. Contact samina.mehrab@buckscricket.co.uk for more info. Kingsbrook School Netball Courts - Aylesbury

Sunday - Tuesday 18/08/24 - 20/08/24 11:00 Bucks Men NCCA Championship XI vs Staffordshire. 3 day game. High Wycombe CC

Tuesday 20/08/24 - 22/08/24 11:00 Bucks Boys U18 vs Norfolk. ECB County Championship 3 Day Game. Marlow CC

Wednesday 21/08/2024 11:00 Bucks Womens 1st XI vs MCC Women. 40 Overs. Chesham CC

Sunday 08/09/2024 MK Showcase day. Bucks Men 1st XI vs TBC & Bucks Womens 1st XI vs Southern Vipers Academy. Campbell Park Cricket Ground


